3. Development Absorption and Valuation Table

31 we find the way

- - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

-

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TIF Model w/out Fire Districts

Erie Gateway Phase 1 End of URA Timefram
Combined Annual Proforma

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046 2047 2048 2049
Absorption Schedule
Residential Absorption Annual Limit (DUs) 300
Commercia Absorption Annual Limit (SF) 190,000
Residential 264 239 288 288 269 270 195 195 195 200 200 200 200
Commercial 134,023 161,046 113,162 113,162 113,162 47,883

Total Residential Units - - 264 239 288 288 269 270 195 195 195 200 200 200 200 - - - - - - - - -
Total Commercial SF - - - - 134,023 161,046 113,162 113,162 113,162 47,883 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Project Total Value
Residential $ $ 169,012,980$ 154,884,348$ 176,738,886$ 194,214,308$ 173,970,012$ 197,641,505$ 150,971,757$ 153,991,192$ 157,071,016$ 143,841,342$ 146,718,168$ 149,652,532$ 152,645,582$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Commercial $ $ $ $ 43,947,798$ 46,152,680$ 31,157,047$ 32,337,736$ 32,984,490$ 16,312,965$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Total Residential Actual Value -$ -$ 169,012,980$ 154,884,348$ 176,738,886$ 194,214,308$ 173,970,012$ 197,641,505$ 150,971,757$ 153,991,192$ 157,071,016$ 143,841,342$ 146,718,168$ 149,652,532$ 152,645,582$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$
Total Commercial Actual Value -$ -$ -$ -$ 43,947,798$ 46,152,680$ 31,157,047$ 32,337,736$ 32,984,490$ 16,312,965$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$

Project Taxable Value
Residential Ratio 6.80%
Commercial Ratio 27.9%
Assessor % Reduction 80%
Residential Taxable Value -$ -$ 9,194,306$ 8,425,709$ 9,614,595$ 10,565,258$ 9,463,969$ 10,751,698$ 8,212,864$ 8,377,121$ 8,544,663$ 7,824,969$ 7,981,468$ 8,141,098$ 8,303,920$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$
Commercial Taxable Value -$ -$ -$ -$ 9,809,149$ 10,301,278$ 6,954,253$ 7,217,783$ 7,362,138$ 3,641,054$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$

Project Assessed Value (Taxable Value) -$ -$ 9,194,306$ 8,425,709$ 19,423,744$ 20,866,536$ 16,418,222$ 17,969,480$ 15,575,002$ 12,018,175$ 8,544,663$ 7,824,969$ 7,981,468$ 8,141,098$ 8,303,920$ -$

Estimated Increment
Annual NET AV (Assessed Value) -$ -$ 9,194,306$ 8,425,709$ 19,423,744$ 20,866,536$ 16,418,222$ 17,969,480$ 15,575,002$ 12,018,175$ 8,544,663$ 7,824,969$ 7,981,468$ 8,141,098$ 8,303,920$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ $

Inflation Factor 2%
Total NET AV (Inflation Adjusted) -$ -$ 9,194,306$ 17,972,415$ 37,396,159$ 59,427,949$ 75,846,171$ 95,691,964$ 111,266,966$ 125,750,844$ 134,295,507$ 144,962,885$ 152,944,354$ 164,307,161$ 172,611,080$ 176,063,302$ 176,063,302$ 179,584,568$ 179,584,568$ 183,176,259$ 183,176,259$ 186,839,784$ 186,839,784$ 190,576,580$ 190,576,580$ 194,388,112$

Estimated Base
Existing Taxable Value 7,617,377$ 7,769,725$ 7,769,725$ 7,925,119$ 7,925,119$ 8,083,621$ 8,083,621$ 8,245,294$ 8,245,294$ 8,410,200$ 8,410,200$ 8,578,404$ 8,578,404$ 8,749,972$ 8,749,972$ 8,924,971$ 8,924,971$ 9,103,471$ 9,103,471$ 9,285,540$ 9,285,540$ 9,471,251$ 9,471,251$ 9,660,676$ 9,660,676$ 9,853,889$
Inflation Factor 2%

Incremental Taxable Value -$ -$ 1,424,582$ 10,047,296$ 29,471,040$ 51,344,328$ 67,762,549$ 87,446,671$ 103,021,672$ 117,340,644$ 125,885,307$ 136,384,482$ 144,365,950$ 155,557,189$ 163,861,108$ 167,138,331$ 167,138,331$ 170,481,097$ 170,481,097$ 173,890,719$ 173,890,719$ 177,368,534$ 177,368,534$ 180,915,904$ 180,915,904$ 184,534,222$

Project Sales Tax
Sales Tax Rate 3.50%

Retail SALES Per SF $ $ $ $ 31,012,771$ 18,466,912$ $ $ $ 18,466,912$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Sales Tax %

Total Retail Sales Per SF -$ -$ -$ -$ 31,012,771$ 49,479,683$ 49,479,683$ 49,479,683$ 49,479,683$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$ 67,946,594$
Estimated Annual Sales Tax -$ -$ -$ -$ 1,085,447$ 1,731,789$ 1,731,789$ 1,731,789$ 1,731,789$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$

Property Tax TIF Estimates Plan Yr --> 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  19  20  21  22  23  24  25  26
Property Tax

Total Incremental Taxable Value -$ -$ 1,424,582$ 10,047,296$ 29,471,040$ 51,344,328$ 67,762,549$ 87,446,671$ 103,021,672$ 117,340,644$ 125,885,307$ 136,384,482$ 144,365,950$ 155,557,189$ 163,861,108$ 167,138,331$ 167,138,331$ 170,481,097$ 170,481,097$ 173,890,719$ 173,890,719$ 177,368,534$ 177,368,534$ 180,915,904$ 180,915,904$ 184,534,222$
Mill Levy 108.004
Annual Incremental Estimate -$ -$ 153,861$ 1,085,148$ 3,182,990$ 5,545,393$ 7,318,626$ 9,444,590$ 11,126,753$ 12,673,259$ 13,596,117$ 14,730,070$ 15,592,100$ 16,800,799$ 17,697,655$ 18,051,608$ 18,051,608$ 18,412,640$ 18,412,640$ 18,780,893$ 18,780,893$ 19,156,511$ 19,156,511$ 19,539,641$ 19,539,641$ 19,930,434$
Discount Rate 6.50%
NPV $121,142,881

Sales Tax PIF Estimate 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  19  20  21  22  23  24  25  26
Retail SF - - - - 31,012,771 49,479,683 49,479,683 49,479,683 49,479,683 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594 67,946,594
Estimated Annual Sales Tax -$ -$ -$ -$ 1,085,447$ 1,731,789$ 1,731,789$ 1,731,789$ 1,731,789$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$
Sales Tax Sharing % 100%
Estimated Sales Tax Increment -$ -$ -$ -$ 1,085,447$ 1,731,789$ 1,731,789$ 1,731,789$ 1,731,789$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$ 2,378,131$
Inflation Adjustment 2%
Inflation Adjusted Sales -$ -$ -$ -$ 1,198,421$ 1,950,276$ 1,989,281$ 2,029,067$ 2,069,648$ 2,898,928$ 2,956,907$ 3,016,045$ 3,076,366$ 3,137,893$ 3,200,651$ 3,264,664$ 3,329,957$ 3,396,556$ 3,464,488$ 3,533,777$ 3,604,453$ 3,676,542$ 3,750,073$ 3,825,074$ 3,901,576$ 3,979,607$
Rolling Inflation
Discount Rate 6.50%
NPV /No Inflation $18,764,051
NPV w/ Inflation $24,896,525

- - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

-

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TIF Model Mountain View Fire Protection District Only

Erie Gateway Phase 1 End of URA Timefram
Combined Annual Proforma

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046 2047 2048 2049
Absorption Schedule
Residential Absorption Annual Limit (DUs) 300
Commercia Absorption Annual Limit (SF) 190,000
Residential 264 239 288 288 269 270 195 195 195 200 200 200 200
Commercial 134,023 14,468 4,823 4,823 4,823 9,646

Total Residential Units - - 264 239 288 288 269 270 195 195 195 200 200 200 200 - - - - - - - - -
Total Commercial SF - - - - 134,023 14,468 4,823 4,823 4,823 9,646 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Project Total Value
Residential $ $ 169,012,980$ 154,884,348$ 176,738,886$ 194,214,308$ 173,970,012$ 197,641,505$ 150,971,757$ 153,991,192$ 157,071,016$ 143,841,342$ 146,718,168$ 149,652,532$ 152,645,582$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Commercial $ $ $ $ 43,947,798$ 4,360,529$ 1,327,871$ 1,378,190$ 1,405,754$ 3,286,108$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Total Residential Actual Value -$ -$ 169,012,980$ 154,884,348$ 176,738,886$ 194,214,308$ 173,970,012$ 197,641,505$ 150,971,757$ 153,991,192$ 157,071,016$ 143,841,342$ 146,718,168$ 149,652,532$ 152,645,582$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$
Total Commercial Actual Value -$ -$ -$ -$ 43,947,798$ 4,360,529$ 1,327,871$ 1,378,190$ 1,405,754$ 3,286,108$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$

Project Taxable Value
Residential Ratio 6.80%
Commercial Ratio 27.9%
Assessor % Reduction 80%
Residential Taxable Value -$ -$ 9,194,306$ 8,425,709$ 9,614,595$ 10,565,258$ 9,463,969$ 10,751,698$ 8,212,864$ 8,377,121$ 8,544,663$ 7,824,969$ 7,981,468$ 8,141,098$ 8,303,920$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$
Commercial Taxable Value -$ -$ -$ -$ 9,809,149$ 973,270$ 296,381$ 307,612$ 313,764$ 733,459$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$

Project Assessed Value (Taxable Value) -$ -$ 9,194,306$ 8,425,709$ 19,423,744$ 11,538,528$ 9,760,349$ 11,059,310$ 8,526,628$ 9,110,580$ 8,544,663$ 7,824,969$ 7,981,468$ 8,141,098$ 8,303,920$ -$

Estimated Increment
Annual NET AV (Assessed Value) -$ -$ 9,194,306$ 8,425,709$ 19,423,744$ 11,538,528$ 9,760,349$ 11,059,310$ 8,526,628$ 9,110,580$ 8,544,663$ 7,824,969$ 7,981,468$ 8,141,098$ 8,303,920$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ $

Inflation Factor 2%
Total NET AV (Inflation Adjusted) -$ -$ 9,194,306$ 17,972,415$ 37,396,159$ 49,913,381$ 59,673,730$ 72,147,701$ 80,674,329$ 91,580,607$ 100,125,270$ 110,109,244$ 118,090,713$ 128,756,447$ 137,060,366$ 139,801,574$ 139,801,574$ 142,597,605$ 142,597,605$ 145,449,557$ 145,449,557$ 148,358,548$ 148,358,548$ 151,325,719$ 151,325,719$ 154,352,234$

Estimated Base
Existing Taxable Value 7,617,377$ 7,769,725$ 7,769,725$ 7,925,119$ 7,925,119$ 8,083,621$ 8,083,621$ 8,245,294$ 8,245,294$ 8,410,200$ 8,410,200$ 8,578,404$ 8,578,404$ 8,749,972$ 8,749,972$ 8,924,971$ 8,924,971$ 9,103,471$ 9,103,471$ 9,285,540$ 9,285,540$ 9,471,251$ 9,471,251$ 9,660,676$ 9,660,676$ 9,853,889$
Inflation Factor 2%

Incremental Taxable Value -$ -$ 1,424,582$ 10,047,296$ 29,471,040$ 41,829,760$ 51,590,109$ 63,902,407$ 72,429,035$ 83,170,407$ 91,715,071$ 101,530,841$ 109,512,309$ 120,006,475$ 128,310,394$ 130,876,602$ 130,876,602$ 133,494,134$ 133,494,134$ 136,164,017$ 136,164,017$ 138,887,297$ 138,887,297$ 141,665,043$ 141,665,043$ 144,498,344$

Project Sales Tax
Sales Tax Rate 3.50%

Retail SALES Per SF $ $ $ $ 31,012,771$ 3,720,002$ $ $ $ 3,720,002$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Sales Tax %

Total Retail Sales Per SF -$ -$ -$ -$ 31,012,771$ 34,732,773$ 34,732,773$ 34,732,773$ 34,732,773$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$ 38,452,775$
Estimated Annual Sales Tax -$ -$ -$ -$ 1,085,447$ 1,215,647$ 1,215,647$ 1,215,647$ 1,215,647$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$

Property Tax TIF Estimates Plan Yr --> 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  19  20  21  22  23  24  25  26
Property Tax

Total Incremental Taxable Value -$ -$ 1,424,582$ 10,047,296$ 29,471,040$ 41,829,760$ 51,590,109$ 63,902,407$ 72,429,035$ 83,170,407$ 91,715,071$ 101,530,841$ 109,512,309$ 120,006,475$ 128,310,394$ 130,876,602$ 130,876,602$ 133,494,134$ 133,494,134$ 136,164,017$ 136,164,017$ 138,887,297$ 138,887,297$ 141,665,043$ 141,665,043$ 144,498,344$
Mill Levy 16.247
Annual Incremental Estimate -$ -$ 23,145$ 163,238$ 478,816$ 679,608$ 838,185$ 1,038,222$ 1,176,755$ 1,351,270$ 1,490,095$ 1,649,572$ 1,779,246$ 1,949,745$ 2,084,659$ 2,126,352$ 2,126,352$ 2,168,879$ 2,168,879$ 2,212,257$ 2,212,257$ 2,256,502$ 2,256,502$ 2,301,632$ 2,301,632$ 2,347,665$
Discount Rate 6.50%
NPV $14,050,397

Sales Tax PIF Estimate 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  19  20  21  22  23  24  25  26
Retail SF - - - - 31,012,771 34,732,773 34,732,773 34,732,773 34,732,773 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775 38,452,775
Estimated Annual Sales Tax -$ -$ -$ -$ 1,085,447$ 1,215,647$ 1,215,647$ 1,215,647$ 1,215,647$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$
Sales Tax Sharing % 100%
Estimated Sales Tax Increment -$ -$ -$ -$ 1,085,447$ 1,215,647$ 1,215,647$ 1,215,647$ 1,215,647$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$ 1,345,847$
Inflation Adjustment 2%
Inflation Adjusted Sales -$ -$ -$ -$ 1,198,421$ 1,369,016$ 1,396,396$ 1,424,324$ 1,452,811$ 1,640,580$ 1,673,392$ 1,706,860$ 1,740,997$ 1,775,817$ 1,811,333$ 1,847,560$ 1,884,511$ 1,922,201$ 1,960,645$ 1,999,858$ 2,039,855$ 2,080,652$ 2,122,265$ 2,164,711$ 2,208,005$ 2,252,165$
Rolling Inflation
Discount Rate 6.50%
NPV /No Inflation $11,552,021
NPV w/ Inflation $15,151,764